FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

02-08-2000



Docket No.:

8585.53

101261146

Tab settings Y Y V TOTZO		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
VIRCO MFG. CORPORATION JAN 1 0 2000	Name: VIRCO MGMT, CORPORATION	
TRADEN ME	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2027 Harpers Way	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Torrance State: CA ZIP: 90501	
Corporation-State California		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
C) Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	designation is	
Execution Date: December 27, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
4 A - U - 4		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2074335 0740021 1970027	
	2100181 0983345 0622279 2131937 1970054 1297585	
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Denton L. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$440.00	
Internal Address: Sheldon & Mak	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-2090	
City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91101	19-2090 <u>8</u> \	
02/07/2000 TTDN11 00000111 2074335 DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 @P	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	[ot 00	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information		
of the original document.	20 1 1 E	
Denton L. Anderson, Reg. No. 30,153	m 5. 1/2. Verson 1/5/000 1	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including o	4 1 35 /	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0656



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

VIRCO MFG. CORPORATION to VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION

1059295 1795028

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, VIRCO MFG. CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, CA 90501, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date
DESIGNING QUALITY,		
FURNISHING VALUE	2,074,335	06/24/97
FURNITURE THAT FITS	2,100,181	09/23/97
GATOR-GRAM	2,131,937	01/27/98
MARTEST	0,740,021	10/30/62
V (STYLIZED)	0,983,345	05/07/74
V VIRCO (AND DESIGN)	1,970,054	04/23/96
V VIRCO VIEW (AND DESIGN)	1,970,027	04/23/96
VIRCO	0,622,279	02/28/56
VIRCO FOR ALL THE RIGHT REASONS	1,297,585	09/25/84
VIRTUE	1,059,295	02/15/77
WALL-FOL	1,795,028	09/28/93

WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, CA 90501, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignee hereby assigns and transfers to Assignor all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the said marks, together with the right to sue for past infringement including but not limited to the marks and any registration which may issue therefrom, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

J:\Virco\8585.53\Assignment of TM CACorp.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0658

Signed at Torana (+ , this 37 day of December , 1	9 <u>-19</u> .
VIRCO MFG. CORPORATION	
By: Name: ROBERT E. DOSE Title: Secretary	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss:	
On this day of, 1999, before the undersigned, a N	lotary
Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Robert F. Doss	, known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is	subscribed
to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.	
BICHARDA BUNGE	

This transfer is effective retroactive as of the date Assignor first acquired right in the marks.

J:\Virco\8585.53\Assignment of TM CACorp.wpd

RECORDED: 01/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0659

Notary Public